
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019820-2023 

Tender

Supported Living Schemes and Floating Support for
Adults with Learning Disabilities and/or Autism

Supported Living Schemes and Floating Support Services for Adults with Learning
Disabilities and/or Autism

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-019820

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03e0c1  

Published 11 July 2023, 3:33pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Supported Living Schemes and Floating Support Services for Adults with Learning
Disabilities and/or Autism

Market Street

Newbury

Contact

Rebecca Braithwaite

Email

rebecca.braithwaite@westberks.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019820-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019820-2023
mailto:rebecca.braithwaite@westberks.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKJ11 - Berkshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.westberks.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/westberks/aspx/Home

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/westberks/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/westberks/aspx/Home

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.westberks.gov.uk/
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/westberks/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/westberks/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/westberks/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supported Living Schemes and Floating Support for Adults with Learning Disabilities and/or
Autism

Reference number

P00001099

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This service will provide care and housing related support to adults with learning disabilities
and/or autism. The accommodation element is not required as it is already in place. The
Contractor will work co-operatively with the housing provider, with a housing management
agreement where relevant. The Contractor will work with individuals to:-Maintain tenancies
Provide person-centred care and support, which takes full account of diverse needs and
lifestyle choicePromote Service User choice, well-being and safetyPromote people’s
independence by focusing on abilities and encouraging people to be as self-directing as
possible.Be responsible tenants and manage their home environment.Manage finances and
maximise income/benefits.Encourage access to employment/education.Engage with
relevant professionals, i.e. care managers, health workers.Estblish and sustain effective
social support.Reduce health inequalities by: - maximising access to health services, income,
learning and work

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £29,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

85310000 - Social work services

85311000 - Social work services with accommodation

85312000 - Social work services without accommodation

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ11 - Berkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This service will provide care and housing related support to adults with learning disabilities
and/or autism. The accommodation element is not required as it is already in place. The
Contractor will work co-operatively with the housing provider, with a housing management
agreement where relevant. The Contractor will work with individuals to:-Maintain tenancies
Provide person-centred care and support, which takes full account of diverse needs and
lifestyle choicePromote Service User choice, well-being and safetyPromote people’s
independence by focusing on abilities and encouraging people to be as self-directing as
possible.Be responsible tenants and manage their home environment.Manage finances and
maximise income/benefits.Encourage access to employment/education.Engage with
relevant professionals, i.e. care managers, health workers.Establish and sustain effective
social support.Reduce health inequalities by: - maximising access to health services, income,
learning and work.Support Service Users with personal care.Support Service Users to be as
independent as possible and to help them avoid loneliness and isolation.Be aware of
potential situations of abuse and take appropriate steps to prevent this.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing



Page 5 to 7

system

Duration in months

120

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

11 August 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

11 August 2023

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

West Berkshire District Council

Newbury

RG14 5LD

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-14T08:29:30+0100
	TCPDF




